LVC55 Series
Single output 45W to 55W AC/DC External Adapters
• Optimised for low cost
• Small form factor
• Efficiency 80%
• EN55022-B, FCC Part 15 Level B Noise
• World-wide Class 2 safety approvals
Model Case Output Output Min
Number Type Voltage Current Load
LVC45SG12E SG 12V 3.75A 0A
LVC45SG15E SG 15V 3.0A 0A
LVC55SG19E SG 19V 2.9A 0A
LVC55SG24E SG 24V 2.3A 0A
LVC55SG48E SG 48V 1.15A 0A
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
AC Input Universal 90 to 264V
Efficiency 80%
Input Frequency 47–63 Hz